

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Connick to Reengrossed House Bill No. 556 by Representative Bourriague

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 1, 3, 6, and 9 proposed by the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2025.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In Amendment No.34 proposed by the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on June 4, 2025, on page 3, delete line 19, and insert the following:

" * * *

(3)(a) The chief engineer, or his duly authorized representative is hereby"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 48:23, 76(C), 92, 94, 105.1(C),"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert "48:196(D) and (E), 224.1(E) and 229.1(H),"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 1, line 15, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S. 48:23, 76(C), 92, 94, 105.1(C),"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, delete line 4 and insert "R.S. 48:105(B)(5), 196(D) and (E), 224.1(E), and 229.1(H) are hereby enacted to read"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, change "A." to "A."

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 10, line 12, after "program" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 18, between lines 4 and 5, insert a set of asterisks " * * * "